

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 347 OF 2016
ALONG WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 658 OF 2016**

Shri Dattu Murlidhar Ghumare & ors. ... Appellants

v/s

Shri Rajaram Dnyandeo Ghumare & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Manoj Patil for the appellants/applicants.

None present for the Respondents.

Coram: N.M. Jamdar, J.

Dated: 6 June 2016

P.C.:

Learned counsel for the Appellants seeks time.

2 Stand over to the next C.M.I.S. date i.e. 17 January 2017.

3 Liberty to apply for an earlier date, if necessary.

(N. M. JAMDAR, J.)