

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.347 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.658 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.347 OF 2016**

Shri Dattu Murlidhar Ghumare & Ors. ... Appellants
vs.
Shri Rajaram Dnyandeo Ghumare & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Manoj A. Patil for the Appellants/Applicants.
None for the Respondents.

Coram : **A.A. Sayed, J.**
Date : 07 November 2017

P.C. :

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 5 December
2017. Private notice is permitted in addition.

(A.A. Sayed, J.)