

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 347 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 658 OF 2016**

Dattu Murlidhar Ghumare & Anr. ... Appellants
V/s.
Rajaram Dnyandeo Ghumare & Ors. ... Respondents

- Mr.Ashish Pawar i/b. Mr.Manoj A. Patil for the Appellants.
- Ms.Janhavi S. Karnik i/b. Mr.Rameshwar N. Gite for Respondent Nos.2 to 7.
- Mr.A.R. Patil, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.8 and 9.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 6th JUNE, 2018.

P.C. :

. Learned counsel for the Appellants requests for time to take steps in respect of Respondent No.1, who is the real contesting party and against whom the Second Appeal is dismissed. Hence, stand over to 2nd July, 2018, as a last chance.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]