

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 347 OF 2016

Shri. Dattu Murlidhar Ghumare And Ors.Appellant

V/S

Shri. Rajaram Dnyandeo Ghumare And Ors.Respondent

Adv. Manoj A. Patil For Appellant

Adv. Avanti Inamdar i/b Rameshwar Navanath Gite For Res.2

To 7 R No 9 Adv. A. R. Patil AGP for Res. No. 8 & 9.

CORAM : SMT. DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J

DATE : 2nd July, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Appellant, Stand over
to 26/07/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)