



sa_mandawgad

26sa347-16

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.347 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.658 OF 2016

Dattu Murlidhar Ghumare and Ors. ... Appellants.
Versus
Rajaram Dnyandeo Ghumare and Ors. ... Respondents.

—————
Mr. Shubham Dhenge i/by Mr. Manoj Patil, for the Appellants.
Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite, for the Respondent Nos.2 to 7.
—————

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 28, 2024

P. C.:

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended for further period of two weeks from today. Stand over to **13th March, 2024.**

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)