

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO.347 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.658 OF 2016**

Shri. Dattu Murlidhar Ghumare And Ors.

...Appellants/  
Applicants

**Versus**

Shri. Rajaram Dnyandeo Ghumare  
(Thr. LR's)

Vimal Rajaram Ghumare And Ors.

...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Adv. Kalyani Mangve i/b Manoj A. Patil for the Appellants/Applicants.*  
*Adv. Rohit D. Gorade i/b R. N. Gite for Respondent Nos. 2 to 7.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 3, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants submits that Appellant No. 2 has expired and Interim Application will be filed within a period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to **17<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**